



## Peoples Bank Foundation & partners donate \$20,000 to God's Pantry Food Bank

Prestonsburg, KY July 24, 2020 -- Peoples Bank Foundation, Inc. today announced a \$20,000 donation to God's Pantry Food Bank. The donation amount is enough to provide 160,000 meals.

Peoples Bank has nine locations in counties served by the Food Bank and four other locations in Kentucky. Peoples Bank expanded its presence in Kentucky in April 2019 when they merged with First Commonwealth Bank out of Prestonsburg. Eastern Kentucky is an important region to the growing bank, which recently helped hundreds of Kentucky businesses with SBA Paycheck Protection Program loans.

"Part of being a true community bank is to provide support to those who need it. Peoples Bank is doing what we can to make sure people in our communities don't go to bed hungry. We are proud to support God's Pantry Food Bank as we know the ill effects that food insecurity can have on individuals and families in our communities," said Tyler Wilcox, Executive Vice President and South Region President of Peoples Bank.

"COVID-19 has created unprecedented need for food assistance. This generous donation of \$20,000 from the Peoples Bank Foundation and their partners will help put food on the table for many in Eastern Kentucky," said Karen Griffin, Development Director at God's Pantry Food Bank. "The Food Bank is grateful for community partners, and their meaningful commitment to feeding those at risk of hunger."

Learn more about God's Pantry Food Bank at GodsPantryFoodBank.org.

## About Peoples Bank Foundation, Inc.

Peoples Bank Foundation, Inc. was organized and is funded by Peoples Bank. Its purpose is to enhance the quality of life for individuals served by organizations located in communities served by Peoples Bank. Peoples Bank is a diversified financial services holding company and makes available a complete line of banking, trust and investment, insurance and premium financing solutions through its subsidiaries. Headquartered in Marietta, Ohio since 1902, Peoples Bank has established a heritage of financial stability, growth and community impact. Peoples has \$5.0 billion in total assets and 89 locations, including 77 full-service bank branches in Ohio, Kentucky and West Virginia. Peoples Bank is a member of the Russell 3000 index of U.S. publicly-traded companies (Nasdaq: PEBO). Learn more at pebo.com

For more information, contact: Kevin Eagan, Peoples Bank Chief Marketing Officer 740.373.7744 keagan@pebo.com